J a d e m a r  C o r p o r a t i o n — M i a m i ,  F L  U S A — E m a i l :  i n f o @ j a d e m a r . c o m — W e b :  w w w . j a d e m a r . c o m
F L U O R E S C E N T  B A L L A S T
J ► JADCO F luorescent  Ba l last
2  ► Pr imary Lamp Count  Design
40 ► Pr imary Lamp Type
RS ► Bal last  Type  -  Rap id  Start
277 ► Input  L ine  Vo ltage
ES ► Energy Sav ing
TP ► Thermal ly  Protected
Ordering Informat ion
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
No.  Lamps Lamp Type Nomina l
Lamp Watts
L ine  Vol tage Hertz  L ine  Current
(Amps)
Bal last  Type  Min .  Start
Temp.
Sound
Rat ing
2 F40T12
34W
or
40W
277V 60Hz 0 .32A
HPF
RS
60 oF (34W)
50 oF (40W)
A
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Overal l  D imensions Mount ing  Dimensions Lead  Lengths
Length  Width  He ight  Length  Width  B lack White  B lue  Red Ye l low
9 ½” 2 2/5” 1  5/8” 8 7/8” 2 2/5” 22” 22” 26” x  26” 26” x  26” 37” x  37”
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Un its/Carton Weight/Carton Cube/Carton Quant i ty/Pal let  Weight/Pal le t  Cube/Pal le t
10  pcs.  33.1  lbs.  0 .39 f t .  540 pcs.  1 ,982 lbs.  23.8 f t .
CERTIF ICATIONS
UL CSA CBM cUL E
J2/40RS277ES-TP
Cert i f icat ions :
UL F i le  No.  E 172098